Blue Lake Public Safety Commission Agenda

Regular Meeting - Monday, May 2, 2016 at 6:00 p.m.
Skinner Store (111 Greenwood - Blue Lake)

[,

i i

12

Unless Otherwise Noted, All items on the Agenda Are Subject to Action.

Establish a Quorum of the Commission

Motion to Approve Agenda

Public Input — The Public is invited to present petitions, make announcements, or provide
other information to the Commission that is relevant to the scope of authority of the City of
Blue Lake that is not on the Agenda. The Commission may provide up to 15 minutes for this
public input session. To assure that each individual presentation is heard, the Commission
may uniformly impose time limitations of 3 minutes to each individual presentation. The
public will be given the opportunity to address items that are on the agenda at the time the
Commission takes up each specific agenda item.

Approve Minutes from March 7, 2016 Meeting (Action

Brochure Review (Discussion/Action)

2016 Work Plan (Discussion/Action)

Set Date for Spring Public Meeting with Sheriff (Discussion/Action)

Report of City Manager and Activity Reports

Announcements

PSC Liaison Communication(s)

Future Agenda ltems

Motion to Adjourn

A request for disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aid or services, may be made by a person
with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting, by contacting City
Manager Amanda Mager, 668-5655, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting.



Meeting Minutes
March 7, 2016

Blue Lake Public Safety Committee

1. A quorum was established

a. Commissioners present- Ramos, Whitcomb, Woody

b. Others: Council Liaison McCall-Wallace

c. Meeting called to order at 6:06pm

2. Approval of the Agenda:
a.  M/Woody, S/Whitcomb U.
3. Public Input

a. Two members of the public were present. Each spoke to the frustrations they were
experiencing concerning an alleged unregistered motorcycle that was traveling on the
City’s recreation trails behind the industrial park and on the levees. Both people lived in
close approximation to Powers creek and relayed that the motorcycle was using the
trails as a means of travel and was riding the trails after dark. One member brought the
City’s Parks and Recreation Ordinance (# 263) as support for this activity as being illegal.
Secondarily, it was reported that people had being “hanging out” in the areas where the
city had cleared brush near Power’s creek. There was a general discussion about the
issue.

4. Approve Minutes from the February 1, 2016 meeting:

a. M/Whitcomb, S/Woody U.

5. Brochure Review

a. Motion to table the final acceptance of the brochure until next meeting in order to give
absent members ability for final input

b. M/Woody, S/Whitcomb

6. 2016 Work Plan

a. Discussion(s) centered around; public information dissemination, calls for service,
information flow to the Sheriff deputy and back to citizens, inquiry about a city hall blog,
roll of new City Manager in the flow of information, potential to take on street lighting
deficiencies this year, and possibility of surveillance cameras in trouble areas.

b. Work plan was revisited by Woody (from number 11), Chris wanted to bring to light the
public safety issues surrounding chickens and ducks crossing the roads in various
locations in Blue Lake causing potential vehicle accidents.

c. Motion to table work plan until next meeting in order to give absent members ability for
input into the 2016 work plan

d. M/Woody, S/Whitcomb

7. Set Date for Spring Public Meeting with Sheriff

a. Motion to table until next meeting in order to give absent members the ability for input
into the most accommodating spring dates.

b. M/Woody, S/Whitcomb



8. Report of the City Manager and Activity Reports
a. Mayor/Council Liaison McCall-Wallace presented the activity reports that detailed the
sheriff’s calls for service, there was a discussion about not having exact addresses on the
call list in order to provide some anonymity to citizens/victims
9. Announcements
a. There were no announcements
10. PSC Liaison Communication(s)
a. Mayor has been meeting with Sgt. Miller
b. City Council liked PSC's detailed recommendations on Sheriff's contracts
¢. Going to bring Parks and Rec Ordinance up to council
d. Property crimes are becoming a priority
e. Communications back to citizens is an issue to be brought up to full council
f.  New city manager starts next week
11. Motion to adjourn
a. M/Woody, S/Whitcomb U, meeting adjourned at approximately 7:30.



CFS#
041116-52
041116-53
041116-76
041116-89
041116-111
041116-133
041216-13
041216-96
041316-15
041316-49
041316-51
041316-55
041316-81
041316-170
041316-173
041416-177
041516-49
041516-90
041516-94
041516-100
041516-126
041516-127
041516-131
041616-30
041616-50
041616-59
041616-84
041616-140
041716-112
041716-131
041716-134

TIME
1020
1022
1219
1340
1650
1927
0115
1321

0123
0925
0930
1005
1238
2304
2318
2205
1032
1339
1408
1429
1726
1736
1801

0543
1035
1114
1325
1910
1844
2011

2037

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 4/11/16 Through: 04/17/16

TYPE OF CALL

Patrol Check

Business Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Rabid Animal 201601824
Rabid Animal

Patrol Check

Suspicious Fire 201601836
Civil Service

Vehicle Investigation
Follow Up

Patrol Check

Petty Theft 201601866
Found Property 201601871
Pedestrian Check
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop

Petty Theft 201601300
Patrol Check

Vehicle Investigation 201601908
Patrol Check

Follow Up

Follow Up

Vehicle Registration Check
Alarm

Welfare Check

Pedestrian Check

Burglary

Patrol Check

Vehicle Registration Check
Intoxicated Subject 201601938
Patrol Check

BluelLakeStats041116thur041716

4/18/2016

ADDRESS
Cemetary
Casino

Hatchery Road
Hatchery Road

Fish Hatchery

Blue Lake Bivd

Blue Lake Bivd

End of Taylor Way
Casino

Industrial Park

Casino Way

Elgar Rd

Hatchery Rd & West End Rd
Blue Lake Blvd (?)
Casino Way

Chartin Rd

Hatchery Rd N/O Bridge
Cemetery

Hatchery Road

Casino Way

Broad St & A Street
Greenwood Rd

First Street

Railroad Ave

Chartin Rd & Broderick Ln
Casino Way

Hatchery Rd
Greenwood Rd

Casino Way
Elementary School



CFS#
040416-23
040416-46
040416-53
040416-69
040416-70
040416-143
040416-147
040416-150
040416-154
040416-155
040516-81
040516-83
040516-124
040516-126
040616-49
040616-52
040616-55
040616-58
040616-84
040616-85
040616-89
040616-150
040616-157
040716-39
040716-47
040716-51
040716-63
040716-120
040816-2
040816-4
040816-196
041016-109

TIME
0912
1129
1151

1412
1417
2128
2148
2210
2024
0005
1245
1253
1708
1710
1103
1107
1121

1155
1415
1420
1427
2134
2220
0945
1029
1054
1147
1625
0006
0010
2031

1948

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 4/04/16 Through: 04/10/16

TYPE OF CALL

Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Patrol Check
Vehicle Investigation
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Bar Check
Pedestrian Check
Patrol Check

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Vehicle Investigation
Patrol Check

Patrol Check
Pedestrian Check
Investigation 201601740
Reckless Driver
Public Assist
Assault & Battery 201601742
Disturbance
Business Check
Civil Service

Patrol Check

Follow Up

Vehicle Registration Check
Reckless Driver
Vehicle Investigation
Vehicle Investigation
Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

BluelLakeStats040416thur041016

4/19/2016

ADDRESS

Railroad Ave & G Street

BL Hwy 299 on ramp
Industrial Park

Fish Hatchery

Hatchery Rd Bridge

East Levee off Hatchery Rd
Perigot Park

Chartin Rd & S Railroad Ave
510 Railroad Ave

Hatchery Rd & S Railroad Ave
Fish Hatchery

Power Plant

Chartin Rd & S Railroad Ave
Chartin Rd & Blue Lake Blvd
Perigot Park

700 Blk Taylor Way
Hatchery Rd Bridge

Blue Lake Bivd

Hatchery Rd

Casino Way

Casino Way

City Hall

Logger Bar

Park Ave

Perigot Park

Casino Way

Greenwood Rd

Blue Lake Levee

End of Taylor Way

Hatchery Road

Perigot Park

Blue Lake Blvd & Greenwood Rd



CFS#
032116-20
032116-24
032216-17
032416-2
032416-35
032416-39

TIME
0820
0852
0451
0047
1005

1017

032416-1501 1059

032416-61
032516-1
032516-3
032516-69
032516-139
032516-140
032516-167
032516-177
032516-179
032516-180
032516-181
032516-185
032516-188
032716-97
032716-117

1312
0002
0014
1203
1732
1734
2011
2113
2131
2143
2206
2233
2249
1821
2144

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 3/21/16 Through: 3/27/16

TYPE OF CALL

Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Registration Check
Vehicle Investigation
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft 201601501
Burglary

Vehicle Investigation
Vehilce Investigation
Welfare Check

Vehicle Registration Check
Welfare Check

Found Property

Trespass

Trespass

Administrative Assignment
Follow Up

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Attempt Warrant Service 201601556

Found Property

BluelLakeStats032116thur032716

3/29/2016

ADDRESS

Casino Way
Hatchery Road
Hatchery Road
Blue Lake Casino
Broad Street
Evergreen Street
Chartin Road

| Street

S Railroad Ave & Chartin Rd
Hatchery Road
Blue Lake Blvd
Greenwood Road
Hatchery Rd Bridge
Perigot Park
Greenwood Road
Casino Way

Greenwood Road
Blue Lake Blvd & Chartin

Casino Way
Perigot Park



CFS#
031416-34
031416-83
031516-53
031516-73
031516-121
031616-6
031616-51
031616-102
031616-118
031616-121
031616-147
031716-99
031716-138
031816-8
031816-14
031816-46
031816-100
031816-130
031916-42
031916-126
032016-44
032016-116

TImE
1038
1828
1249
1625
2144
0100
1110
1649
1845
1911

2206
1521
1914
0148
0313
0945
1402
1556
1011
1916
1029
1842

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 3/14/16 Through: 3/20/16

TYPE OF CALL

Animal Bite

Follow Up

Welfare Check

Vehicle Registration Check
Vehicle Investigation
Patrol Check

Follow Up

Promiscuous Shooting
Welfare Check

Vehicle Investigation
Vehicle Investigation
Traffic Accident 20161355
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop 201601363
Business Check

Petty Theft

Alarm

Vehicle Registration Check
Burglary 201601395

Alarm

Follow Up

Vehicle Registration Check

BluelLakeStats031416thur032016

3/29/2016

ADDRESS

K Street

First Ave

Blue Lake Bllvd

Casino

Third Ave

G Street

Hatchery Road Bridge
Patriot Gas P-lot

ES of Casino

Casino Way

Taylor Way
Roundabout

Blue Lake Blvd & Railroad Ave
Casino Way

Hartman Street
Taylor Way
Greenwood Rd

G Street

120 Monda Way

G Street

Greenwood Rd



CFs#
030716-63
030716-125
030816-34
030816-59
030916-13
030916-44
030916-65
030916-78
030916-110
030916-149
031016-6
031116-67
031216-19
031216-70
031216-72
031216-106
031216-147
031216-148
031216-26
031216-67
031316-88
031316-129

TImE
1136
1846
1012
1238
0350
1004
1325
1424
1643
1947
0352
1256
0350
1257
1317
1709
2217
2221
0647
1338
1522
2137

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 3/07/16 Through: 3/13/16

TYPE OF CALL

Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Welfare Check
Investigation

Unwanted Subject 201601194
Found Property 201601203
911 Hang Up

CWS Referral 201601208
Patrol Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Missing Person 201601220
Petty Theft 201601237
Vehicle Investigation 201601247
Vehicle Registration Check
Pedestrian Check

Mental

Suspicious Circumstance
Noise Disturbance
Investigation 201601262
Patrol Check

Follow Up

Alarm

BluelakeStats030716thur031316

3/29/2016

ADDRESS

Raymar Ave

A Street & Broad Street
777 Casino Way, Blue Lake Casino
Greenwood Rd
Greenwood Rd

City Hall

Hatchery Road

G Street

Broad St & A Street
Hatchery Rd Bridge
Chartin Road

Blue Lake Blvd

Casino Way
Greenwood Rd

A Street & Broad Street
Blue Lake Blvd

Chartin Way

Railroad Ave

Raymar Ave

Railroad Ave

First Ave



CFS#
030116-45
030116-70
030116-80
030116-156
030216-27
030216-56
030216-59
030316-14
030316-29
030316-33
030316-59
030316-122
030416-22
030416-45
030416-53
030416-56
030416-61
030416-200
030616-82

TIME

1039
1351
1432
2318
0806
1217
1233
0246
0758
0825
1155
1837
0300
0803
0840
0850
0971
2233
1437

HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CALLS FOR SERVICE AND REPORTS TAKEN FOR THE CITY OF BLUE LAKE

From: 2/29/16 Through: 3/06/16

TYPE OF CALL

Garbage Dumping 201601065

911 Hang Up

Investigation 201601073

Traffic Stop

Public Assist

Suspicious Circumstance 201601096
Follow Up

Recovered Stolen Vehicle 201601106
Patrol Check

Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Investigation
Suspicious Circumstance
Patrol Check

Parking Issue

Public Assist

Pedestrian Check

Patrol Check

Noise Disturbance
Suspicious Circumstance

BlueLakeStats022916thur030916

3/8/2016

ADDRESS

Railroad Ave

631 Greenwood Rd
Elementary School

Chartin Rd & Chartin Way
Shamrock Lane

Post Office

Blue Lake

Blue Lake Blvd

Raymar Ave & Blie Lake Blvd
Rouss Court

Greenwood Rd & C Street
Perigot Park

S Railroad Ave

Chartin Rd

Chartin Rd

Chartin Rd & Chartin Way
Presbyterian Church on H Street
Railroad Ave

Blue Lake Blvd & Hartman St



